
 

  

TIDWORTH TOWN COUNCIL  

COUNCILLOR / COMMITTEE PHONE 
NUMBER 

ADDRESS 
 

WARD 

Mayor – Carole Webb 

carole.webb@tidworthtowncouncil.gov.uk 
07305 437929 35 Gasson Hill, Tidworth SP9 7JX 

East & 
South 

Deputy Mayor – Humph Jones  

humph.jones@tidworthtowncouncil.gov.uk  
01980 843156 

20 Manor Bridge Court, Tidworth SP9 
7NH 

North & 
West 

 
SERVICES COMMITTEE 

 
Paul Hedge 
paul.hedge@tidworthtowncouncil.gov.uk 
 

07342 642666 37 Manor Bridge Court, SP9 7NH 
North & 
West 

Ann Birch  
ann.birch@tidworthtowncouncil.gov.uk  

01980 843341 11 Lady Godley Close, SP9 7RY 
North & 
West 

Humph Jones 
humph.jones@tidworthtowncouncil.gov.uk  01980 843156 20 Manor Bridge Court, SP9 7NH 

North & 
West 

Dennis Kofitia 
dennis.kofitia@tidworthtowncouncil.gov.uk  07854 976699 19 Pickernell Road, SP9 7FU 

North & 
West 

Sydney Musikavanhu 
Sydney.m@tidworthtowncouncil.gov.uk  
 

07897 335485 57 Kelk Crescent SP9 7WJ 
East & 
South 

Mina Amin 
Mina.amin@tidworthtowncouncil.gov.uk 
 

07864 879505 41 Kelk Crescent SP9 7WJ 
East & 
South 

 
ENGAGEMENTS COMMITTEE 

 
Linzi Coleman 
Linzi.coleman@tidworthtowncouncil.gov.uk 
 

07799 101020 2 Chestnut, Nepaul Road, SP9 7EU 
East & 
South 

Carole Webb 
carole.webb@tidworthtowncouncil.gov.uk 
 

07305 437929 
 
35 Gasson Hill, SP9 7JX 
 

North & 
West 

Rupert Gregory 
rupert.gregory@tidworthtowncouncil.gov.uk  01980 600528 

4 Police House Bulford Road, SP9 7SE 
 

North & 
West 

Dave Wright 
dave.wright@Tidworthtowncouncil.gov.uk 07956 116794 11 Nadder Rd, SP9 7JL 

North & 
West 

Carol Danso 
carol.danso@tidworthtowncouncil.gov.uk 
 

07805 479440 19 Pickernell Road, SP9 7FU 
East & 
South 

Andy White 
Andy.white@tidworthtowncouncil.gov.uk 
 

07951 751725 35 Connaught Road, SP9 7GG 
East & 
South 

Colin Daborn 
Colin.Daborn@tidworthtowncouncil.gov.uk  07476 150233 15 Devizes House, Wylye Road SP9  

East & 
South 

 

Brian Pratt 
Brian.Pratt@tidworthtowncouncil.gov.uk 07947 443380 213 Sidbury Circular Rd, SP9 7EX 

East & 
South 

Carly Lovell 
Town Clerk 
townclerk@tidworthtowncouncil.gov.uk  
9.30 – 3pm Monday - Friday 

 
01980 847390 
07581 131992 

Tidworth Civic Centre, Wylye Road, 
SP9 7QQ 

 
As at 

24 Sep 
24 
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